Powa ot Waglata

Massachusetts

‘*-:-;:r "

Finance Committee

Jonathan Barnett

Steve Correia (co-Chair)

Michael Hoyle

Kelly Lappin (Vice Chair)

Brian O’Herlihy

Pamela Roman (co-Chair)

Vacancy

7:00pm
7:03pm
7:10pm

7:20pm

7:30pm

7:45pm

8:15pm

8:20pm

FINANCE COMMITTEE
Monday, March 27, 2023, 7:00
In-Person Only
Council on Aging Room, Wayland Town Building
41 Cochituate Rd, Wayland, MA

Call to Order /Review Agenda for Public/Announcements
Public Comment and Members’ Response
Vote to approve Minutes of 3/6/23 and 3/8/23

Discuss and Re-vote to approve transfer from reserve fund to fund legal
settlement with former Police Chief Gibbons

Discuss and Vote Response to March 14, 2023 Open Meeting Law
Complaint Filed by George Harris, Pursuant to M.G.L. c.30A, §22(a)(3)

Discuss items that might be useful to have available for ATM, including
analysis of tax and budget increases for peer towns

Topics Not Reasonably Anticipated by the Chairs 48 Hours Prior to Posting,
if any and Setting Time of Next Meeting

Approximate Time of Adjourning



