

## **Finance Committee**

Jonathan Barnett Steve Correia (co-Chair) Michael Hoyle Kelly Lappin (Vice Chair) Brian O'Herlihy Pamela Roman (co-Chair) Vacancy

## FINANCE COMMITTEE

## Monday, March 27, 2023, 7:00 In-Person Only

## Council on Aging Room, Wayland Town Building 41 Cochituate Rd, Wayland, MA

7:00pm	Call to Order /Review Agenda for Public/Announcements
7:03pm	Public Comment and Members' Response
7:10pm	Vote to approve Minutes of $3/6/23$ and $3/8/23$
7:20pm	Discuss and Re-vote to approve transfer from reserve fund to fund legal settlement with former Police Chief Gibbons
7:30pm	Discuss and Vote Response to March 14, 2023 Open Meeting Law Complaint Filed by George Harris, Pursuant to M.G.L. c.30A, §22(a)(3)
7:45pm	Discuss items that might be useful to have available for ATM, including analysis of tax and budget increases for peer towns
8:15pm	Topics Not Reasonably Anticipated by the Chairs 48 Hours Prior to Posting, if any and Setting Time of Next Meeting
8:20pm	Approximate Time of Adjourning